State of Wisconsin

Date of enactmentApril 3, 1996
1995 Assembly Bill 328 Date of publication*: April 17, 1996

1995 WISCONSIN ACT 186

AN ACTto repeal 80.18, 80.19, 80.20 and 80.21; andmend 80.17 of the statutesglating to: appeals of highway
ordersof town supervisors.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in refusalof the application—Fhe-appeal-shall-be-in-writing
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: andshall-briefly state the groundpon-which-itis- made,
SecTioN 1. 80.17 of the statutes is amendeddad: S Fitseeksto reverse entirely.the of der-or Ctlzir
80.17 Appeal from highway order. Any-person-ag Rinationor only apart, and in the latter case it shall s

gnevedb%a?r?yorder of thge tov)\;n superws)c/)rs laying out, atpart. In case of highways upon a line between 2

altering,widening or discontinuing arnyighway or re couhtlesthe appeal may be made o the Cireuitjucigert

fusingsoto do-maywithin-30-days after the determina  Of €ither county

tion,-appeal from the order determination-to-the circuit SecTioN 2. 80.18 of the statutes is repealed.

judge for-the appointment_of commissioners-to review SecTion 3. 80.19 of the statutes is repealed.

the orderor determinationis subject to judicial review SecTion 4. 80.20 of the statutes is repealed.
unders. 68.13, except that only a persmurieved by the SecTion 5. 80.21 of the statutes is repealed.
orderor determination may seek revieWwailure of the SecTion 6. Initial applicability.

supervisorgo file their decision upon any application to (1) This act first applies to orders amtbtermina

lay out, alter widen or discontinue any highway within  tions made by town supervisors on théeefive date of
60 days after the application is made shall be deemed ahis subsection.

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



